

Grand Council

VENERABLE CLAMPATRIARCHS OF

E Clampus Vitus.

INCORPORATED

A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION FOUNDED 4005 B.C.

P.O. Eas 2044. Columbia CA 95310

December 8, 2023

Greeting Brothers,

It's that time of year again! Enclosed is the annual Chapter/Outpost statistical reporting form and the additional information that needs to be provided with these reports.

All information should be received no later than February 18th, 2024.

Please contact the SGNR if you need an extension.

1. Please verify that your Chapter/Outpost's Certificate of Insurance is up to date and has the Grand Council of E Clampus Vitus®, Inc. listed as an additional insured as follows:

Grand Council of E Clampus Vitus®, Inc, and its Officers & Directors
P.O. Box 2044
Columbia, CA 95310-2044

Note: If your insurance policy has the Grand Council listed just as above, an updated Certificate of Insurance should automatically be sent by your insurance company to Grand Council, so you shouldn't need to do anything further about your proof of insurance, except to verify that they have sent the Certificate.

Note: If your policy $\underline{DOESN'T}$ have this additional insured listing, please have your insurance agent \underline{ADD} this immediately, which is typically a complimentary service the insurance company will provide free of cost to you.

- **2.** Provide printed/printable evidence that your Chapter/Outpost is incorporated in the State which the Chapter/Outpost is located, and that the corporation is currently in good standing. This information is available for free and to the public through each State's Secretary of State (SOS) Website. (**Do not e-mail a link to information. Picture or document files only**)
- **3.** The enclosed statistical reporting form should be filled out by the board of the Chapter/Outpost **completely** & **legibly**.
 - **4.** The annual dues of \$150 in gold dust can be sent by check, or paid online by PayPal®.

All documents can be emailed to the Sublime Reorder at: SGNR@ecvinc.org

This information including links to submit these documents by email & pay dues online by PayPal® are available on the Official E Clampus Vitus® Inc. website:

http://www.ecvinc.org

If sending by snail mail, please send all documents and check for dues to the Sublime Recorder at the address listed below no later than February 11th, 2024.

Lyle "Douche" Ducheneaux, SGNR 7676 Irwin St. Hilmar, CA 95324

This information on the current Officers & past XNGH's is how the Grand Council Database, website, and mailing list are updated and maintained so important information is delivered appropriately, and in a timely manner.

Thank you for your continued cooperation and attention to this important matter.

In Vitus' service,

Jim Cirner, SNGH

Sublime Noble Grand Humbug Nameless

Dais Cime

E Clampus Vitus, Inc.

Mark Hall-Patton, VSNGH

E Clampus Vitus, Inc.

Lyle Ducheneaux, SGNR

Tyle Juckenson

Sublime Grand Noble Recorder

E Clampus Vitus, Inc.